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HMIS Advisory Board Composition (from Governance Charter) 
A. The HMIS Advisory Board is a partnership of representatives from each of the participating CoCs and 

additional stakeholders. The HMIS Advisory Board may have 11-17 voting members. The committee is 

composed of: 

• two designated representatives from each CoC 

• one designated representative from the HMIS Lead Agency 

• stakeholders representing various interests (non-designated)  

 

HMIS@NCCEH Advisory Board Membership List 

 
Durham Representatives 

Anthony Henderson 

City of Durham  

Community Safety Department 

anthony.henderson@durhamnc.gov 

(term began 2024) 

 

Colin Davis (Chair) 

City of Durham 

Community Safety Department 

colin.davis@durhamnc.gov  

(term began 2024) 

 

Orange Representatives 

Jessica Aldave (Secretary) 

Inter-Faith Council of Social Services 

jaldave@ifcmailbox.org  

(term began 2024) 

 

Danielle Decaprio 

Orange County Housing Department 

ddecaprio@orangecountync.gov  

(term began 2024) 

 

BoS Representatives 

Erin Gaskin 

Partners Health Management 

egaskin@partnersbhm.org 

(term began 2025) 

 

Jenny Simmons 

North Carolina Coalition to End Homelessness 
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jenny.simmons@ncceh.org 

(term began 2025) 

 

HMIS Lead Agency – HMIS@NCCEH  

Andrea Carey 

North Carolina Coalition to End Homelessness 

andrea@ncceh.org 

(term began 2024) 

 

At-Large Members 

Dr. Mike Fliss 

University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill/DHHS Injury and Violence Prevention 

mike.dolan.fliss@unc.edu 

(term began 2024) 

 

Bettie Teasley 

NC Housing Finance Agency 

bsteasley@nchfa.com  

(term began 2025) 

 

Nicole Wilson 

Durham VA Medical Center 

nicole.wilson22@va.gov 

(term began 2025) 

 

Lola Johnson 

Urban Ministries of Durham 

ljohnson@umdurham.org  

(term began 2024) 

 

Kielana Ham 

The REACH Center 

kiham@myreachnc.com 

(term began 2024) 

 

Katelin Christiana 

Orange County Housing Department 

kchristiana@orangecountync.gov  

(term began 2025) 
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